ANNO VINCITORE

2023
2022
2021

2020
2019
2018
2017

2016
2015

2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002

SVIZZERA
SVIZZERA
SVIZZERA

SVIZZERA
ITALIA
FRANCIA

GERMANIA
AUSTRIA

SVIZZERA
ITALIA
GERMANIA
ITALIA
SVIZZERA
ITALIA
ITALIA
ITALIA
ITALIA
ITALIA
ITALIA
SVIZZERA
SVIZZERA

ALPEN CUP LORDO - CHAMPIONSHIP

PIAZZAMENTO E SQUADRA ITALIA

2" (E. Ceccato — L. Dussoni — L. Horvat — C. Cavicchioli — N. Rizzo — N. Luce)

2" (E. Ceccato — G. Bellia — F. Dubbini — R. Guarnieri — C. Cavicchioli — M. Trisorio)

3" (M. Trisorio — E. Ceccato — F. Dubbini — A. Perazzolo — E. Tabacchi — M. Vittadini)
NON DISPUTATO

3" (E. Tabacchi Cap. — G. Bellia — E. Ceccato — S. Moneta — S. Padoan — M. Vittadini)
17 (M. Trisorio Cap. — S. Giuliano — C. Usai — G. Barilla— G. Bellia — E. Tabacchi)

4” (A. Alessi Cap. - C. Cavicchioli - G. Barilla - M. Trisorio - D. Pirazzini - M. Hofer)

2" (M. Trisorio - J. C. Hegoburu - D. Pirazzini - M. Scofferi - M. Hofer - M. Vittadini)
3" (A. Alessi Cap. - S. Landolfini - C. Lombardini - G. Buffatto - E. Rossetti - F. Di Pietro)

2" (G. Bauce Cap. - D. Bartolini - A. Alessi - S. Landolfini - C. Lombardini - G. Cocchi)
1" (F. Righetto Cap. - A. Alessi - F. Arosio - D. Pirazzini - E. Rossetti - M. Scofferi)

2" (M. Scofferi Cap. - A. Alessi - A. Fea - D. Pirazzini - F. Righetto - C. Usai)

1~ (F. Lang Cap. - M. Bussinello - C. Castellini - G. Cremonini - M. Scofferi - V. Sitd)
2" (F. Lang Cap. - M. Bussinello - G. Buzzi - C. Castellini - M. Nardoni - M. Scofferi)
1~ (F. Lang Cap. - G. Ferrari - V. Mandelli - M. Nardoni - M. Scofferi - P. Vigliani)

1~ (F. Lang Cap. - C. Castellini - F. Ghirardi - G. Bauce - R. Carita - M. Nardoni)

1~ (G. Buzzi - C. Castellini - F. Ghirardi - F. Lang - R. Carita - M. Nardoni)

17 (G. Buzzi Cap. - C. Castellini - F. Ghirardi - V. Mandelli - G. Milici - M. Nardoni)
1 (G. Bauce Cap. - C. Castellini - R. Della Torre - F. Ghirardi - M. Molteni - M. Nardoni)
1~ (G. Bauce - G. Buzzi Cap. - R. Carita - S. Cassoli - V. Mandelli - L. Vigliani)

2" (G. Buzzi Cap. - G. Bauce - S. Berti - S. Cassoli - E. Milan - M. Molteni)

3" (G. Buzzi - G. Bauce - S. Berti - S. Cassoli - E. Songa - C. Tadini)

PERCORSO

G. C. Schloss Maxlrain (Germania)

G. C. Lenzerheide (Svizzera)

G. C. Zell am See (Austria)

(Austria)

G. C. Royal Bled (Slovenia)

G. C. Le Betulle Biella Magnano (Italia)
Evian Resort G.C. (Francia)

G.C. Feldafing/G.C. Tutzing (Germania)

Davos (Svizzera)

Hauschlag Golf Resort (Austria)

G.C. Bled (Slovenia)

G.C. Adriatic Cervia (Italia)

G.C. Chamonix (Francia)

G.C. Beckenbauer -Bad Griesbach (Germania)
G.C. Crans sur Sierre (Svizzera)

G.C. Dachstein Tauern (Austria)
G.C. Bled (Slovenia)

G.C. Franciacorta (Italia)

G.C. Domaine de Divenne (Francia)
G.C. Schloss Langenstein (Germania)
Lucerna G.C. (Svizzera)

Brandlhof G. & C.C. — Salisburgo (Austria)



2001
2000
1999
1998
1997

ITALIA
ITALIA
ITALIA
ITALIA
ITALIA

17 (G. Buzzi - G. Bauce - A. Croze - A. Lucchina - E. Songa - C. Tadini)

17 (G. Buzzi - E. Brognieri - L. Vigliani - A. Lucchina - E. Songa - C. Tadini)

1~ (G. Buzzi Cap. - G. Bellotti - B. Chiariglione - F. Corazzi - A. Lucchina - C. Tadini)
1~ (G. Buzzi - E. Brognieri - P. Cassoli - C. Lucchina - M. Martinelli - C. Tadini)

1~ (S. Cassoli - B. Chariglione - R. Corno - A. Lucchina - N. Lucchesi - G. Rossi)

Brandlhof G. & C.C. — Salisburgo (Austria)
G.C. Franciacorta (Italia)

G.C. Mont d'Arbois-Megeve (Francia)
G.C. Oeschberghof (Germania)

G.C. Samedan - St. Moritz (Svizzera)



